July 16, 2002
Crusoe™ Processor Product Brief
Model TM5800
CrusoeTM Processor Model TM5800 Features
• VLIW processor and x86 Code MorphingTM software provide x86-compatible mobile platform solution
• Processors fabricated in latest 0.13µ process technology operate up to 900 MHz at very low power levels
• Standard product speeds of 667, 700, 733, 800, 867, and 900 MHz
• Integrated 64K-byte L1 instruction cache, 64K-byte L1 data cache, and 512K-byte L2 write-back cache

TM5500/TM5800 processor thermal environment by using frequency/voltage shifts as a substitute
for thermal throttling.  In contrast to conventional thermal management techniques, LongRun ther-
mal management delivers higher performance at the same die temperature, or the same perfor-
mance at a lower die temperature.  LongRun thermal management essentially expands the thermal
budget of the processor.  LongRun thermal management maximizes system performance and
maintains safe processor operating temperatures within constrained thermal environments.  Lon-
gRun thermal management is recommended for all Crusoe processor-based systems.
Crusoe processors provide an integrated on-die thermal diode. This thermal diode can be con-
nected to an external temperature sensor and the processor junction temperature monitored by
system BIOS and application software.
4.4 Thermal Power
Table 2 below provides processor core frequency and voltage operating ranges and maximum ther-
mal power specifications.
Table 2 Crusoe Processor Model TM5800 Specifications
Crusoe Processor Model Performance Range Voltage Range Maximum Thermal Power
TM5800-900 MHz 367 - 900 MHz 0.95 - 1.3 V 6.8 W
TM5800-867 MHz 367 - 867 MHz 0.95 - 1.3 V 6.5 W
TM5800-800 MHz 367 - 800 MHz 0.95 - 1.3 V 6.0 W
TM5800-733 MHz 333 - 733 MHz 0.95 - 1.3 V 5.5 W
TM5800-700 MHz 333 - 700 MHz 0.95 - 1.3 V 5.3 W
TM5800-667 MHz 300 - 667 MHz 0.95 - 1.3 V 5.0 W
Crusoe Processor Product Brief Model TM5800
July 16, 2002 10
4.5 Typical Operating Power
Table 3 below provides Crusoe processor model TM5800 typical power dissipation for each of the